
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Platteview (Springfield, NE) Game Statistics 

Non-Conference: Wahoo (NE) 2 vs. Platteview (Springfield, NE) 3 Date: 10/17/2015 

Score 
Teams  S1  S2  S3  S4  S5  Final Final 

Wahoo (NE)  25  25  20  25  9  2  2
Platteview (Springfield, NE)  27  23  25  16  15  3  3

Offensive Stats 
  Serves Attacks Ball Handling
# Last Name, First Name SP SA A E PTS A/G A% S% ATT K E K/G H% K% BHA Ast Ast/G BHE

#2 Larson, Maddie  5  15  0  4  6  .0  .0  73.3  35  8  11  1.6  -.086  22.9  5  0  .0  0
#3 Larson, Elly  5  19  0  5  11  .0  .0  73.7  22  5  4  1.0  .045  22.7  1  1  .2  0
#4 Crockett, Lauren  5  18  2  1  9  .4  11.1  94.4  56  21  8  4.2  .232  37.5  5  0  .0  0
#5 Milliken, Shelby  5  0  0  0  0  .0  .0  -  2  0  1  .0  -.500  .0  1  0  .0  0
#6 Lindstrom, Mallory  5  15  3  5  6  .6  20.0  66.7  18  3  4  .6  -.056  16.7  4  0  .0  0
#7 Hastings, Emma  5  0  0  0  0  .0  .0  -  4  1  0  .2  .250  25.0  13  0  .0  1
#10 Tingelhoff, Kinsley  5  21  1  0  10  .2  4.8  100.0  10  1  3  .2  -.200  10.0  151  48  9.6  6
#14 Homes, Taylor  5  17  2  3  8  .4  11.8  82.4  38  17  3  3.4  .368  44.7  0  0  .0  0

Team Totals  5  105  8  18  50  1.6  7.6  82.9  185  56  34  11.2  .119  30.3  180  49  9.8  7

Defensive Stats 
  Receptions Blocks Digs
# Last Name, First Name SP R E R/G BS BA TB BE B/G D DE D/G

#2 Larson, Maddie  5  24  4  4.8  1  0  1  0  .2  17  4  3.4
#3 Larson, Elly  5  0  0  .0  3  0  3  1  .6  7  0  1.4
#4 Crockett, Lauren  5  22  1  4.4  0  0  0  0  .0  29  7  5.8
#5 Milliken, Shelby  5  11  2  2.2  0  0  0  0  .0  15  3  3.0
#6 Lindstrom, Mallory  5  14  2  2.8  1  0  1  3  .2  18  2  3.6
#7 Hastings, Emma  5  14  0  2.8  0  0  0  0  .0  9  3  1.8
#10 Tingelhoff, Kinsley  5  0  0  .0  0  0  0  1  .0  16  9  3.2
#14 Homes, Taylor  5  0  0  .0  3  0  3  3  .6  3  0  .6

Team Totals  5  85  9  17.0  8  0  8  8  1.6  114  28  22.8

Offensive Stats 
  Serves Attacks Ball Handling
# Last Name, First Name SP SA A E PTS A/G A% S% ATT K E K/G H% K% BHA Ast Ast/G BHE

#1 Partusch, Taylor  5  21  1  1  -  .2  4.8  95.2  0  0  0  .0  -  .0  5  0  .0  0
#2 Scanlan, Kate  5  0  0  0  0  .0  .0  -  7  2  0  .4  .286  28.6  3  0  .0  0
#3 Bartunek, Bailey  5  21  0  1  -  .0  .0  95.2  0  0  0  .0  -  .0  7  1  .2  0
#4 Starks, Sabrina  5  22  2  3  -  .4  9.1  86.4  20  4  1  .8  .150  20.0  0  0  .0  0
#5 Bridwell, Brandis  5  0  0  0  0  .0  .0  -  12  1  3  .2  -.167  8.3  6  1  .2  0
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#9 Duvel, Colby  5  0  0  0  0  .0  .0  -  36  9  5  1.8  .111  25.0  0  0  .0  0
#11 Augustus, Sloane  5  24  1  0  -  .2  4.2  100.0  0  0  0  .0  -  .0  8  2  .4  0
#12 Stepanek, Carly  5  18  2  3  -  .4  11.1  83.3  14  1  0  .2  .071  7.1  117  25  5.0  3
#15 Richards, Katelynne  5  11  0  3  -  .0  .0  72.7  37  14  7  2.8  .189  37.8  5  1  .2  0

Team Totals  5  117  6  11  0  1.2  5.1  90.6  126  31  16  6.2  .119  24.6  151  30  6.0  3

Defensive Stats 
  Receptions Blocks Digs
# Last Name, First Name SP R E R/G BS BA TB BE B/G D DE D/G

#1 Partusch, Taylor  5  10  0  2.0  0  0  0  0  .0  14  4  2.8
#2 Scanlan, Kate  5  0  0  .0  1  2  3  0  .6  1  0  .2
#3 Bartunek, Bailey  5  19  4  3.8  0  0  0  0  .0  13  6  2.6
#4 Starks, Sabrina  5  0  0  .0  0  3  3  0  .6  4  1  .8
#5 Bridwell, Brandis  5  0  0  .0  0  1  1  2  .2  1  1  .2
#9 Duvel, Colby  5  8  1  1.6  1  0  1  1  .2  4  2  .8
#11 Augustus, Sloane  5  27  4  5.4  0  0  0  0  .0  20  4  4.0
#12 Stepanek, Carly  5  0  0  .0  1  1  2  3  .4  7  7  1.4
#15 Richards, Katelynne  5  23  0  4.6  1  3  4  0  .8  15  14  3.0

Team Totals  5  87  9  17.4  4  10  9  6  1.8  79  39  15.8
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Team Results 
Wins Losses Ties Win% GW GL Home Away Neutral League 

21 4 0 .840 55 12 6-1-0 9-0-0 6-3-0 8-1-0

Offensive Stats 
  Serves Attacks Ball Handling
# Last Name, First Name SP SA A E PTS A/G A% S% ATT K E K/G H% K% BHA Ast Ast/G BHE

#2 Larson, Maddie  67  245  32  40  93  .5  13.1  83.7  348  117  62  1.7  .158  33.6  42  8  .1  1
#3 Larson, Elly  59  178  23  30  89  .4  12.9  83.1  239  95  31  1.6  .268  39.7  10  2  .0  2
#4 Crockett, Lauren  67  241  43  25  114  .6  17.8  89.6  606  252  92  3.8  .264  41.6  22  3  .0  0
#5 Milliken, Shelby  61  1  0  0  0  .0  .0  100.0  9  0  2  .0  -.222  .0  27  8  .1  2
#6 Lindstrom, Mallory  67  258  50  35  122  .7  19.4  86.4  302  96  75  1.4  .070  31.8  19  4  .1  1
#7 Hastings, Emma  56  7  1  2  0  .0  14.3  71.4  11  1  0  .0  .091  9.1  53  7  .1  1
#8 Presley, Allie  6  9  0  1  4  .0  .0  88.9  2  0  1  .0  -.500  .0  0  0  .0  0
#10 Tingelhoff, Kinsley  67  305  65  38  153  1.0  21.3  87.5  87  23  12  .3  .126  26.4  1394  669  10.0  35
#11 Scheef, Taryn  2  4  2  1  3  1.0  50.0  75.0  0  0  0  .0  -  .0  0  0  .0  0
#14 Homes, Taylor  64  268  45  31  134  .7  16.8  88.4  383  198  42  3.1  .407  51.7  13  3  .0  1
#17 Gottschalk, Anna  12  22  6  1  18  .5  27.3  95.5  34  9  3  .8  .176  26.5  1  0  .0  1
#21 Mann, Maddie  7  5  0  2  3  .0  .0  60.0  11  3  5  .4  -.182  27.3  1  0  .0  0

Team Totals  67  1543  267  206  733  4.0  17.3  86.6  2032  794  325  11.9  .231  39.1  1582  704  10.5  44

Defensive Stats 
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  Receptions Blocks Digs
# Last Name, First Name SP R E R/G BS BA TB BE B/G D DE D/G

#2 Larson, Maddie  67  269  43  4.0  7  0  7  3  .1  214  56  3.2
#3 Larson, Elly  59  5  0  .1  26  1  27  15  .5  54  6  .9
#4 Crockett, Lauren  67  321  17  4.8  7  0  7  6  .1  219  57  3.3
#5 Milliken, Shelby  61  165  13  2.7  0  0  0  0  .0  123  31  2.0
#6 Lindstrom, Mallory  67  102  19  1.5  5  0  5  6  .1  205  53  3.1
#7 Hastings, Emma  56  166  15  3.0  0  0  0  0  .0  92  21  1.6
#8 Presley, Allie  6  5  0  .8  0  0  0  0  .0  1  1  .2
#10 Tingelhoff, Kinsley  67  4  2  .1  9  0  9  13  .1  156  59  2.3
#11 Scheef, Taryn  2  1  0  .5  0  0  0  0  .0  0  1  .0
#14 Homes, Taylor  64  4  4  .1  36  2  38  21  .6  67  12  1.0
#17 Gottschalk, Anna  12  0  1  .0  3  0  3  3  .3  8  1  .7
#21 Mann, Maddie  7  0  0  .0  5  0  5  2  .7  2  0  .3

Team Totals  67  1047  115  15.6  98  3  100  69  1.5  1141  298  17.0
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